

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13098-13099/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in RCMP No.5278/2011 and RCMP No.5279/2011 in CRP No.3459/2010 and CRP No.3465/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.ANANTHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHU KATHURIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master