

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13098-13099/2012

N.ANANTHA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSHU KATHURIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anindita Pujari,adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Filza Moonis,adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance. Respondent Nos. 3 has been served by post. Acknowledgment card has been received. No appearance for respondent No.3.

List the matter on 6.11.2012.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | Registrar |